

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOCAL CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT PLANNING COUNCIL (LPC)

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, January 16, 2025 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. First 5 Riverside County Children & Families Commission 585 Technology Ct Riverside, CA 92507

PUBLIC NOTICE

• Members of the public are invited to address the Riverside County Local Child Care and Development Planning Council regarding items listed on the agenda.

• The Riverside County Local Child Care and Development Planning Council recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to individuals with disabilities. For any requests for reasonable accommodation, please contact the Consortium for Early Learning Services at (951) 778-5003.

- 1. Call to Order Dr. Bailey, Chair
- Welcome & Roll Call Dr. Bailey, Chair
 a. Determination of Quorum
- Public Comments 3 minutes per person Dr. Bailey, Chair
 a. Open for member comments

Action Items - Dr. Bailey, Chair

- 4. Review Minutes from the November Meeting Dr. Bailey, Chair Action Item: Approve November Meeting Minutes
- 5. Local Planning Council Bylaws- Victoria Carrasco, Local Planning Council Coordinator Action Item: Approve Creation of Ad-Hoc Bylaws Committee

Presentation/Action Items-Tammi Graham, Co-Chair

- 6. Local Planning Council County Priorities Report Presentation Katie Kenyon, Kenyon Consulting
 - a. What is the Purpose of Zip Code Priority Report
 - b. LPC Responsibilities and Due
 - c. Impact of local Data
 - d. Examples of how the data is used in Riverside County and State level
 - e. Consultant Support-First 5/RCOE Funded.

Action Item: Approve Recommended Timeline and Approach for Zip Code Priorities Work Discussion of creation of Zip Code Priorities Committee per CDSS requirement



Presentations-Tammi Graham, Co-Chair

- Update on the 2021-2025 Child Care Needs Assessment and Strategic Plan Roseann Andrus, Consultant.
- 8. First 5 Riverside County Update- Tammi Graham, Executive Director, and Carol Abella, Quality Early Learning, Regional Manager
 - a. Commission Update and Quality Start Riverside County Update
- 9. Riverside County Office of Education Division of Early Education Services (EES) Update-Jill Johnson Administrator

Council Business Items – Dr. Bailey, Chair

- 10. Local Planning Council Contracts and Financial Updates Consortium of Early Learning Staff -Kate Hamaker, Executive Director, Victoria Carrasco, Local Planning Council Coordinator
 - a. Local Planning Council Contract Monitoring Report Update
 - b. Workforce Pathways Stipend Program/2024-25 Written Report in folder
 - c. Universal Prekindergarten Mixed Delivery Grant Update Written Report in folder
- 11. Local Planning Council Member Comments Member comments must pertain to agenda items
- 12. Adjournment to the next Regular meeting of the Riverside County Local Child Care & Development Planning Council (LPC) to be held on March 4, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m. at Riverside County Office of Education Conference Center, 4280 Brockton Avenue, Riverside, CA 92501

Agenda Posting: Agendas will be posted at the Consortium for Early Learning Services Business Office and LPC meeting location. All public record documents for matters on the open session of the Agenda are available for inspection at the meeting location listed on this Agenda and at the following location: 21250 Box Springs Road, Suite 207, Moreno Valley, CA 92557, during regular business hours, beginning three (3) days prior to the meeting date:

If a public record document that relates to a matter on the open session of the Agenda is distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date, the public record document shall be available for inspection at the same time it is distributed at the address listed above. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act.